
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05Y022 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2006
CONTRACT NO :007089 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2006
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL2539
HWY :SR 090

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-90
KACHESS RIVER BRIDGE -
DECK REHABILITATION
05Y022

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD

99216-1676

PROJECT : MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 SPOKANE   WA  992100425

COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2006

15:53

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0902(215)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 4.00 % 202.00 %

26,000.00 1,000.00 75,500.00 50,500.0025,000.00

8.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

68.7500 L.F. 60.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

550.00 206.25 687.50 343.75
5.0000
343.75

1,725.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

1.0000 EACH 885.71 % 250.0000 42.86 %

1,725.00 1,550.00 250.00 75.00
175.0000
175.00

1.0000
4 REMOVING PAINT LINE

2160.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.6500 30.00 %

2,160.00 1,080.00 1,404.00 324.00
0.5000

1,080.00

STRUCTURE

25.0000
5 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

1100.0000 C.F. -44.44 % 38.0000 -15.56 %

27,500.00 -22,000.00 41,800.00 -7,700.00
45.0000

49,500.00

90.0000
6 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY

735.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

66,150.00 22,050.00 36,750.00 -7,350.00
60.0000

44,100.00
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION

L.S. -50.00 % -56.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 2,200.00 -2,800.005,000.00

85.0000
8 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE

735.0000 S.Y. 13.33 % 75.0000 0.00 %

62,475.00 7,350.00 55,125.00 0.00
75.0000

55,125.00
9  RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY

L.S. -30.00 % 100.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
10 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
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STRUCTURE

0.0000
37 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0010
0.00

SURFACING

50.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

20.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
50.0000
1,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

214.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % 25.0000 108.33 %

3,210.00 642.00 5,350.00 2,782.00
12.0000
2,568.00

200.0000
13  COMMERCIAL HMA

12.0000 TON 100.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

2,400.00 1,200.00 2,100.00 900.00
100.0000
1,200.00

10.0000
14 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL

120.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 11.0000 266.67 %

1,200.00 840.00 1,320.00 960.00
3.0000
360.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

2.0000
15 SILT FENCE

500.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 500.00
4.0000

2,000.00

TRAFFIC

3,000.0000
16  BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL (WEATHERING ST.)

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

3,000.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 500.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00
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3,200.0000
17  BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 WEATHERING ST.

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % 1,600.0000 -20.00 %

6,400.00 2,400.00 3,200.00 -800.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

5.0000
18 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

1264.0000 L.F. -58.33 % 9.5000 -20.83 %

6,320.00 -8,848.00 12,008.00 -3,160.00
12.0000

15,168.00

3,000.0000
19 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % 2,500.0000 25.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 500.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

500.0000
20 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -37.50 % 600.0000 -25.00 %

500.00 -300.00 600.00 -200.00
800.0000
800.00

0.7500
21 PAINT LINE

2990.0000 L.F. 275.00 % 0.2000 0.00 %

2,242.50 1,644.50 598.00 0.00
0.2000
598.00

0.5000
22 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

4000.0000 L.F. -58.33 % 0.8500 -29.17 %

2,000.00 -2,800.00 3,400.00 -1,400.00
1.2000

4,800.00

3.0000
23  TEMPORARY BLACK LINE

600.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.2500 -25.00 %

1,800.00 0.00 1,350.00 -450.00
3.0000

1,800.00

5.0000
24 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

324.0000 HR 100.00 % 5.0000 100.00 %

1,620.00 810.00 1,620.00 810.00
2.5000
810.00

1,000.0000
25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 750.0000 -62.50 %

2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,500.00 -2,500.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

1.0000
26 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

670.0000 HR -50.00 % 2.5000 25.00 %

670.00 -670.00 1,675.00 335.00
2.0000

1,340.00
27 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -82.86 % -68.00 %

3,000.00 -14,500.00 5,600.00 -11,900.0017,500.00
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35.0000
28 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

80.0000 HR -5.41 % 37.5000 1.35 %

2,800.00 -160.00 3,000.00 40.00
37.0000
2,960.00

29 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. -64.91 % -69.01 %

3,000.00 -5,550.00 2,650.00 -5,900.008,550.00

20.0000
30 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

384.0000 S.F. 33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

7,680.00 1,920.00 3,840.00 -1,920.00
15.0000
5,760.00

OTHER ITEMS

2.0000
31  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

500.0000 L.F. -55.56 % 3.0000 -33.33 %

1,000.00 -1,250.00 1,500.00 -750.00
4.5000

2,250.00
32  CONTAINMENT

L.S. 100.00 % -10.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 -500.005,000.00
33 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
34 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
35 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SPILL PREVENTION PLAN

L.S. 100.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
38 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00500.00

$266,406.50 -4.27% $294,531.50 5.84%$278,291.75CONTRACT TOTAL

$266,406.50 $294,531.50BASE TOTAL -4.27% 5.84%$278,291.75


